Virseerial aned Parliamentary

Xt

I A0
ﬂ.f.é%‘af‘%ﬁ’# LA }\p\ ¥

(fices (".'I'"(Ihllflelll.i') (Amendment) [ No. 19 02008 439
o e
s
o GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA
No. 19 of 2008
\
Date of Assent: 24th November, 2008
An Act to ameud the Ministerial and Parliamentary
Offices (Emolaments)Act
[24th November, 2008
ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. Enactment .
1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Ministerial and ShontTide
Parliamentary Offices (Emoluments) (Amendment) Act, 2008, and and .
shall be read as one with the Ministerial and Parliamentary Offices
(Emoluments) Act, in this Act referred to as the principal Act. Cap. 262
5  (2) This Act shall be deemed to have come into operation on
1st January, 2008
2 2. The principal Act is amended by the repeal of the First Repealand
Ry @5’5 Schedule and the substitution therefor of the First Schedule set out  replaccaent
M?’i-, RIS . . s AT - of First
ke in Appendix I to this Act. 0
e Q’g_; Schedule
”"{é‘ fé’é’?;ﬁ % 3. The principal Act is amended by the repeal of the Second  Repeal and
" 52 Schedule and the substitution therefor of the Second Schiedule set  Feplaccment
: . . . of Second
out in Appendix Il to this Act. Schedule

S Copies of this Act can be obtained from the Government Printers oy
P.O. Box 30136, 10101, Lusaka. Price K1000 each ’




Ministertal and Parliaweniary
Offices (Ewolumonts) (Amendment)

- T e,

flce

Vice-President
Speaker

Deputy Speaker
Cabinct Minister
Chief Whip
Leader of the
Opposition
Deputy Minister

Private Member

Pasition

1. VicePresident
Rural
Urban
Nominated

2. Speaker
Rural
‘Utrban
Nominated

3. Decputy Speaker
Rural
Urban
Nominated

Allowance

K

26.680,000.00
26,680,000.00
26,680,000.00
26,680,000.00
26,680,090.00

26,680,000.00
26,680,600.00
26,680,000.00

i APPENDIX 1
(Suctfon 2
BALARIS AND ALLOWARCES PAVASLETO SrECIEIED OQercs
Salory Special
allowance
K K
09,227,544.00 33,886,5607.00
86,284,817.00 30,049,625.00
75,117,124.00 26,382,673.0C
75.117,124.00 26,382,673.00
75,117,124.00 26,382,673.00
75,117,124.00 26,382,673.00
70,953,186.00 24,107,904.00
70,161,239.00 19,165,615.60
APPENDIX II
(Section 24)
CoNSTTUENCY ALLOWANCE

Constitucncy Allowance

20,010,000.00
16,008,600.00
13,340,000.00

20,010,000.00
16,068,060.00
13,340,000.00

20,010,000.00
16,008,000.80
13,340,000.00




Ministerial and Larliamentar
y

Offices (Emoluments) (dmendmeny)

4. Cabinet Minister
Rual
. Urban
Nominated

5. Chiecf Whip
Rural
Urban
Nominated

6. Leader of Opposition
Rural

Urban

Nominated

Deputy Minister
Rural

Urban
Nominated

8. Private Member

Rural
Urban
Nominated

[No. 19 of2008 44

~20,010,000.00
16,008,000.00
13,340,000.00

20,010,000.00
16,008,000.00
13,340,000.00

20,010,000.00
16,008,000.00
13,340,000.00

20,010,000.00
16,008,000.00
13,340,000.00

20,010,000.00
16,008,000.00
13,340,000.00




